

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 12 Tuesday 7th February, 2017

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[58]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

LAVENIA QOLO VULIMAIVAVALAGI

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

LAVENIA QOLO VULIMAIVAVALAGI

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth-first day of January, 2017.

Peter Boyers
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[59]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. SNYDER RINI, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

LAVENIA QOLO VULIMAIVAVALAGI

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth-first day of January, 2017.

HON. SNYDER RINI, MP Minister of Finance & Treasury

[60]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

SEGEMA OLITA'A

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

SEGEMA OLITA'A

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth-first day of January, 2017.

Peter Boyers
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[61]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. SNYDER RINI, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

SEGEMA OLITA'A

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth-first day of January, 2017.

HON. SNYDER RINI, MP Minister of Finance & Treasury

[62]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

VERONICA HUTAIWAO

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

VERONICA HUTAIWAO

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth-first day of January, 2017.

Peter Boyers
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[63]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. SNYDER RINI, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

VERONICA HUTAIWAO

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth-first day of January, 2017.

HON. SNYDER RINI, MP Minister of Finance & Treasury

[64]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

MOSTYN TOREMANA

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

MOSTYN TOREMANA

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth-first day of January, 2017.

Peter Boyers
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[65]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. SNYDER RINI, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

MOSTYN TOREMANA

From the requirements of Section 29(1) and (2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act. Cap. 109.

Dated at Honiara this thirtieth-first day of January, 2017.

HON. SNYDER RINI, MP Minister of Finance & Treasury